January 12, 2023

CITY OF MERCED DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS (ENGINEERING) 678 W. 18th Street, Merced, CA 95340

ADDENDUM NO. 1

To ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS Under Specifications for the Construction of the

REGIONAL PARK RESTROOMS PROJECT NUMBER 122013

For which bids are to be received by the City of Merced Purchasing Agent, at the Purchasing Conference Room, at 2525 "O" St., Merced, CA 95340, until 2:00 PM on Thursday 16, 2023.

The following revision to the specifications shall be made:

- Item 1: SPECIFICATIONS: PAGE 1, NOTICE INVITING BIDS N-1, replace "2:00 PM on January 31, 2023" with "2:00 PM on Feb 7th, 2023"
- Item 2: SPECIFICATIONS: PAGE 2, NOTICE INVITING BIDS N-8, replace "January 17, 2023" with "January 24, 2023"
- Item 3: SPECIFICATIONS: PAGE 2, NOTICE INVITING BIDS N-9, replace "January 31, 2023, at 2:00PM" with "February 7, 2023. At 2:00 PM"
- Item 4: SPECIFICATIONS: PAGE 2, NOTICE INVITING BIDS N-11, replace "2:00 PM on January 31, 2023" with "2:00 PM on February 7, 2023" and replace "January 31, 2023, at 2:00PM", with "February 7, 2023, at 2:00pm"
- Item 5: SPECIFICATIONS: PAGE III, PRE-BID CONFERENCE, replace "January 17, at 10:00 am", with "January 24, at 10:00 am"
- Item 6: SPECIFICATIONS: PAGE XII, BID FORMS 1.1 BID, replace "2 PM on January 31, 2023" with "2:00 PM on February 7th, 2023"

Michael R. Beltran II, P.E. ¢ity Engineer

Name of Bidder or Firm: _____

THIS ADDENDUM MUST BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH BID PROPOSAL.

ADDENDUM NO. 1 has been received and incorporated into the bid proposal.

Received By: _____

Date : _____ Planholder : _____

NOTE: RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM MUST ALSO BE ACKNOWLEDGED IN THE CONTRACTOR'S BID PROPOSAL.